HIPS/ZEOLITE HYBRID COMPOSITES AS ACTIVE PACKAGING
MATERIALS: STRUCTURE AND FUNCTIONAL PROPERTIES
European Polymer Journal
Volume 103, June 2018, Pages 88-94
7317238
Csaba Kenyó1,2, Károly Renner1,2,*, János Móczó1,2, Erika

Table 1 The most important characteristics of the polymers used in the experiments
Polymer Abbrev.
PB content
(vol%)
Particle size
(m)
MFIa
 (g/10 min)
Mn
(g/mol)
Mw/Mn
Impact strength
(kJ/m2)
WVTR
(g 20 m/m2/24 h)
Styron 485 HIPS67 6.7 1.2  0.7 12.0 77525 2.68 7.0 139 ±   2
Styron 1175 HIPS86 8.6 2.6  2.3 2.8 95840 2.54 11.0 151 ±   7
Styron 1200 HIPS98 9.8 1.0  0.5 5.0 79 420 2.04 12.0 154 ± 13
Empera 416 HIPS47 4.7 1.7  0.8 21.0 85 640 2.17 5.0 107 ±   4
Empera 524 HIPS65 6.5 0.6  0.2 10.5 81 890 2.79 8.0 145 ±   5
Empera 613 HIPS120 12.0 2.4  1.2 6.0 78 760 2.29 9.5 167 ± 19
Empera 622 HIPS104 10.4 1.5  0.7 4.8 84 490 2.14 10.0 166 ±   2
a) 200 °C, 5 kg
Table 2 Surface tension of the components used in the model
calculations of structure development
Material